MRP 12-3-8

12-08-1998

	rm-PTO-1595 1-92	TRANSMI			TION	v. Doolvota 4	(04 2745		
1-3	To the Commissioner o	of Patents and 's	1009	15489		y. Docket: 6			
1.	Names of conveying party:	or Faterits and 11	acmarks. I lease	Y***	ess of receiving part	·			
1.	1) NAOTO SANO		5 F 1/2	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party	y(les):			
	2) YOSHIYUKI NAGAI	/0	2 1888 E	Name: <u>CANON KA</u>	ABUSHIKI KAISHA	<u> </u>			
	Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(les) a	Sched?	Foreign Address: 3	-30-2, Shimomaruko	o, Ohta-ku,			
	☐ Yes	X No		Tolavo Ionon					
			ENT & TRADE						
3.	Nature of conveyance:								
	X Assignment	☐ Merger		Domestic Address:					
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of	Name						
	Other			City:	State	ZIP			
	Execution Dates: (1) and (2	November 19, 1	998						
				Additional name(s)	& address(es) attach	ed? Yes	X No		
4.	Application number(s) or partification file		new application	the execution date of	of the application is:				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application Number: 09/163,402			B. Patent Registration No. (s)					
		Additional num	ibers attached?	Yes [X No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence			6. Number of appli	ications and patents	involved:			
	concerning document should	be mailed:			One				
	Name: Fitzpatric	k, Cella, Harper &	& Scinto						
	30 Rocke	feller Plaza		7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41): \$	40.00			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	X Enclosed					
	New York	k, New York 101	12-3801	=	to be charged to depe	osit account			
	Telephone No.: (212) 218	-2100			number (for deficie		3)		
	Facsimile No.: (212) 218	2200			06-1205				
	1 desirine 110 (212) 210	-2200		(Attach duplicate of	copy of this page if pa	ying by deposi	t account):		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9.	Statement and signature.					· · · ·			
	To the hest of my knowledge	and helief the fo	oregoing informa	ution is true and the a	nttached is the arioin	nal document	or is a		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document. 2/07/1998 INBUTEN 00000253 09163402									
I FC: Stev	ven E. Warner, Reg. No. 33,3	10.00 OP 5326	twen Elle	4 0	Decemi	ber 3, 1998			
	Name of Person Signing		Signa	ature		Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			Total number of	nages including cove	er cheet attachmente	and docume	ents: 2		

F511\W170946\SEW\rle

Assignment

FOR VALUE RECEIVED				
Naoto SANO	and Yoshiyuki	NAGAI		
citizen(s) of Japan				
residing at (respectively) 45-7-619 Miyukicho, 3094-103-103 Higashi				
hereby sell, assign, transfer as CANON KABUSHIKI KA 3-30-2 Shimomaruko,	AISHA, a corpora		oving a place of business at	
its successors, assigns and leg for the United States in and to			Assignee"), the entire right, title and inte	rest.
GAS LASER DIVICE AND		•	SAME	
and in and to said application, States which may be granted to Commissioner for Patents and Tassignee or to such nominees a AND we authorize and empower form of protection for said invo	and all divisions, renew thereon, and all reissues Trademarks of the Uniter as it may designate. The said Assignee or no rentions, the benefit of the Property, as amended,	wals and continuations and extensions them distances to issue all cominees to invoke arother right of priority or by any conventices.	ed on 30/SEP/1998 as Application No. 09/ns thereof, and all Letters Patent of the reof; and we hereby authorize and request Letters Patent upon said inventions to the rectangle of the reof provided by the International Convention on which may henceforth be substituted oral authorization from us.	United st the he other
ment, consent to file or like do in proof of the right of said A	ocument which may be reassignee or nominees to e	equired in the Unite claim the aforesaid b	full legal and formal equivalent of any ased States for any purpose and more parti- penefit of the right of priority provided in aded, or by any convention which may be	cularly by the
AND we hereby convenant that that we have not executed and			e right, title and interest herein assigned herewith.	and
ing to said inventions, and tes reissue applications, make all r	stify in all legal proceeding the class of the control of the class and declar the class of the	ings, sign all lawful rations and in gener	gnee or nominees all facts known to us p papers, execute all divisional, continuing al perform all lawful acts necessary or p all lawful patent protection for said inven	and roper
	2 —			
By: Naoto SANO			November 19, 1998	
By: Yoshiyuki N	i Jagai	Date:	November 19, 1998	

A-T-1

RECORDED: 12/03/1998

- 1 -

By:______ Date:_____

PATENT REEL: 9616 FRAME: 0713